ECRIT                                                     H. Schulzrinne
Internet-Draft                                       Columbia University
Intended status: Experimental                              H. Tschofenig
Expires: July 16, 2012                            Nokia Siemens Networks
                                                        January 13, 2012
Synchronizing Location-to-Service Translation (LoST) Protocol based
Service Boundaries and Mapping Elements
draft-ietf-ecrit-lost-sync-16.txt

      Magic number(s):  None
      File extension(s):  .lostsyncxml
      Macintosh file type code(s):  'TEXT'
   Person & email address to contact for further information:  Hannes
      Tschofenig <Hannes.Tschofenig@gmx.net>
   Intended usage:  LIMITED USE
   Restrictions on usage:  None
   Author:  Hannes Tschofenig <Hannes.Tschofenig@gmx.net>
   Change controller:
      This specification is a work item of the IETF ECRIT working group,
      with mailing list address <ecrit@ietf.org>.
   Change controller:
      The IESG <iesg@ietf.org>
9.2.  LoST Sync Relax NG Schema Registration
   URI:  urn:ietf:params:xml:schema:lostsync1
   Registrant Contact:  IETF ECRIT Working Group, Hannes Tschofenig
      (Hannes.Tschofenig@gmx.net).
   Relax NG Schema:  The Relax NG schema to be registered is contained
      in Section 6.
Schulzrinne & Tschofenig  Expires July 16, 2012                [Page 25]
Internet-Draft                  LoST Sync                   January 2012
9.3.  LoST Synchronization Namespace Registration
   URI:  urn:ietf:params:xml:ns:lostsync1
   Registrant Contact:  IETF ECRIT Working Group, Hannes Tschofenig
      (Hannes.Tschofenig@gmx.net).
   XML:
   BEGIN
   <?xml version="1.0"?>
   <!DOCTYPE html PUBLIC "-//W3C//DTD XHTML Basic 1.0//EN"
     "http://www.w3.org/TR/xhtml-basic/xhtml-basic10.dtd">
   <html xmlns="http://www.w3.org/1999/xhtml">
   <head>
     <meta http-equiv="content-type"
           content="text/html;charset=iso-8859-1"/>
     <title>LoST Synchronization Namespace</title>
   </head>
   <body>
     <h1>Namespace for LoST server synchronization</h1>
     <h2>urn:ietf:params:xml:ns:lostsync1</h2>
   <p>See <a href="[URL of published RFC]">RFCXXXX
       [NOTE TO IANA/RFC-EDITOR:
        Please replace XXXX with the RFC number of this
       specification.]</a>.</p>
   </body>
   </html>
   END
Schulzrinne & Tschofenig  Expires July 16, 2012                [Page 26]
Internet-Draft                  LoST Sync                   January 2012
10.  Acknowledgments
   Robins George, Cullen Jennings, Karl Heinz Wolf, Richard Barnes,
   Mayutan Arumaithurai, Alexander Mayrhofer, and Andrew Newton provided
   helpful input.  Jari Urpalainen assisted with the Relax NG schema.
   We would also like to thank our document shepherd Roger Marshall for
   his help with the document.
   We would like to particularly thank Andrew Newton for his timely and
   valuable review of the XML-related content.
   We would like to thank Robert Sparks for his AD review feedback,
   Bjoern Hoehrmann for his media type review, and Julian Reschke and
   Martin Duerst for their applications area reviews.
Schulzrinne & Tschofenig  Expires July 16, 2012                [Page 27]
Internet-Draft                  LoST Sync                   January 2012
11.  References
11.1.  Normative References
   [RFC2119]  Bradner, S., "Key words for use in RFCs to Indicate
              Requirement Levels", BCP 14, RFC 2119, March 1997.
   [RFC2246]  Dierks, T. and C. Allen, "The TLS Protocol Version 1.0",
RFC 2246, January 1999.